OP \$165.00 7368268

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KERRITS ACTIVEWEAR, INC. an Oregon Corporation		04/22/2011	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KERRITS ACTIVEWEAR, INC. a Washington Corporation		
Street Address:	154 E. Bingen Point, Suite C&D		
City:	Bingen		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98605		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73682684	KERRITS
Registration Number:	1788255	KERRITS
Serial Number:	77307439	G.R.A.S.S.
Serial Number:	77284509	EQUICHIC
Registration Number:	3728106	KERRITS
Serial Number:	77755704	SLENDER RIDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)274-4622

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5032223613

Email: docketing@techlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott A. Schaffer

Address Line 1: 210 SW Morrison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

REEL: 004527 FRAME: 0692

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5367-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott A. Schaffer	
Signature:	/scott a. schaffer/	
Date:	04/22/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=KerritsTMAssignment#page1.tif source=KerritsTMAssignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004527 FRAME: 0693

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, KERRITS ACTIVEWEAR, INC., an Oregon corporation, whose business address is 1016 Industrial Street, Hood River, Oregon 97031 ("KERRITS Oregon"), has adopted, used and/or is using the following trademarks under the Trademark Act of 1946 as set forth on attached Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, KERRITS ACTIVEWEAR, INC., a Washington corporation, whose business address is 154 E. Bingen Point; Suite C&D, Bingen, Washington 98605 ("KERRITS" Washington"), is a successor to the entire business of KERRITS Oregon and is desirous of acquiring such marks and any registrations thereof together with all goodwill associate with said marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KERRITS ACTIVEWEAR, INC., an Oregon corporation does hereby assign to KERRITS ACTIVEWEAR, INC. a Washington corporation all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the registrations thereof, and any and all claims for any infringement thereof, and warrants that it has the right to do so.

Executed at Hood River, Oregon, this 22 day of April 2011.

KERRITS ACTIVEWEAR, INC. an Oregon corporation

By: Kerri Kent, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004527 FRAME: 0694

EXHIBIT A

MARK	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Reg. #
KERRITS and Design	U.S.	73/682,684	Aug. 13, 1987		
KERRITS and Design	U.S.	74/344,783	Dec. 31, 1992	Aug. 17, 1993	1,788,255
G.R.A.S.S.	U.S.	77/307,439	Oct. 18, 2007		
EQUICHIC	U.S.	77/284,509	Sept. 20, 2007		
KERRITS	U.S.	77/744,749	May 26, 2009	Dec. 22, 2009	3,728,106
SLENDER RIDER	U.S.	77/755,704	June 9, 2009		
KERRITS	Europe (CTM)	004499588	July 15, 2005	Aug. 14, 2006	004499588
KERRITS and Design	Europe (CTM)	004499638	July 15, 2005	Aug. 14, 2006	004499638
KERRITS	Canada	1439597	May 28, 2009	Jan. 27, 2011	TMA788,912

TRADEMARK REEL: 004527 FRAME: 0695

RECORDED: 04/22/2011